
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

SSJ-8 1 
SSJ-22 1 
SSJ-24 1 

* 1 
* 1 
* 1 

SSJ-2003 1 
SSJ-2020 1 
SSJ-33 1 

vP-t!'J 

SSJ-4001,B SOLENOID VACUUM VALVE PARTS LIST SSJ-4001,B 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Spring, Movable Core 
Gasket, Movable Core 
Gasket, Coil & Case Assy. 
Valve Chamber Assy. 

Elbow 
Connector 

Coil & Case Assy. 
Movable Core Assy. 

1 
Rubber Valve 
2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

SSJ-4001 
SSJ-4001B 

Valve Chamber 
Assy. 

SSJ-1002 
SSJ-1002B 

Part 
No. 

X-195 

12X-196 

8X-311 

8X-888 

Elbow 

VP-19 
VP-19 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Lock Washer, Movable Core 

Attaching Screw, #8 
2 Lock Washer, Coil & Case 

Attaching Screw, #10 
2 Screw, Coil & Case Attaching, 

Rd. Hd., #10-32x3j8 
2 Screw, Movable Core Attaching, 

Fil. Hd., #8-32x5j16 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-3-45) 

Connector 
or Elbow 

XA-584 
VP-19 

* See table following parts list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

8X-888 

�J; 

UNIT 

SSJ-4001, 
B 

SS..J-1?4 BX-311 

J;; 

SSJ-200.3 

APPLICATION 

Chrysler, DeSoto 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

SSJ-8 
SSJ -22 
SSJ -24 

* 

* 

* 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

SSJ-2003A 1 
SSJ-2020A 1 
SSJ-41 1 

SSJ-4101,A,B SOLENOID VACUUM VALVE PARTS LIST SSJ-4101,A,B 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Spring, Movable Core 
Gasket, Movable Core 
Gasket, C oil & Case Assy. 
Valve Chamber Assy. 

Elbow 
Connector 

Coil & Case Assy. 
Movable Core Assy. 

Rubber Valve 
1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

SSJ-4101 
SSJ-4101A 
SSJ-4101B 

Valve Chamber 
Assembly 

SSJ-1002 
SSJ-1002A 
SSJ-1002B 

Part 
No. 

X-195 

12X-196 

8X-311 

8X-888 

Elbow 

VP-19 
VP-19 
VP-19 

Printed in U.S. A. 

No. 
Used 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Lockwasher, Movable Core 
Attaching Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Coil & Case 
Attaching Sc ., #10 
Screw, Coil & Case Attaching, 
Rd. Hd., #10-32x3j8 
Screw, Movable Core Attaching, 
Fil. Hd., #8-32x5j16 
1 2 3 4 5 

Connector 
or Elbow 

XA-584 
VP-19 
VP-19 

(Issued 2-13-46) 
File in 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

TG-22 1 
TG-26 1 
TG-28 1 
TG-60 1 
TG-1001A 1 
TG-1025 1 

TG-4002R TRANSMISSION GOVERNOR PARTS LIST TG-4002R 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 
Gasket, Cover TG-2002 1 Shaft Assembly 
Washer, Lower Thrust 12X-195 4 Lock Washer, Cover Screw, #8 
Gear 8X-134b 4 Screw, Cover Attaching, Fil. Hd., 
Washer, Upper Thrust #8-32x3j8 
Housing Assembly X-1625 1 Rivet, Gear, 1/8x47/64 
Cover Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-3-45) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

TG-4002R Chrvsler DeSoto 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

TG-88 
TG-89 

* 

* 

* 

* 

12X-195 
BX-1349 

X-2959 

TG-4202R 
TG-4203R TRANSMISSION GOVERNOR PARTS LIST 
TG-4204R 

TG-4202R 
TG-4203R 
TG-4204R 
TG-4205R TG-4205R 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Gasket, Cover 
1 Collar, Shaft 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Housing Assy. 
1 Cover Assembly 
1 Shaft Assembly 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Screw #8 
4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#8-32x3/8 
1 Rivet, Shaft Collar 

* See table following parts list 
for part number applying 
to assembly wanted. 

Assembly Thrust 
No. washer 

TG-4202R TG-36 
TG-4203R TG-93 
TG-4204R TG-93 
TG-4205R TG-93 

Housing Cover Assy. Shaft Assy. 
Assy. 

TG-2084 TG-2075A TG-2085 
TG-1090A TG-2075B TG-2085 
TG-1098 TG-2075C TG-2085A 
TG-1098 TG-2075D TG-2085A 

UNIT APPLICATION 

TG-4202R 
TG-4203R Chrysler, DeSoto 
TG-4204R 

TG-4205R 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued 2-2-49) 

File in 

"NOTE: Where parr numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete parr can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

TG-22 
TG-31 
TG-32 
TG-60 
TG-2030 
TG-35 
XA-582 

** 

** 

12X-195 
8X-1349 

X-1625 

TGA-4001 THRU 4005 TRANSMISSION GOVERNOR PARTS LIST 
TGA-4001 thru 4005 

(Issued 5-24-54) 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Gasket, Cover 
1 Pin, Drive 
1 Collar, Shaft 
1 Washer, Thrust 
1 Housing Assembly 
1 Bearing 
1 Oil Seal 
1 Shaft Assembly 
1 Cover Assembly 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. f8-32x3/8 
1 Rivet, Collar, Tubular 1/8x47/64 

** See table following parts list for 
part number applying to assembly 
wanted. 

Assembly 
No. Shaft Assy. Cover Assy. 

TGA-4001 TG-2038 TGA-1003 
TGA-4002 TG-2038 TGA-1003B 
TGA-4003 TG-2038E TGE-1003C 
TGA-4003X TG-2038F TGE-1003D 
TGA-4004 TG-2038H TGA-1003E 
TGA-4005 TG-2038 TGA-1003F 

UNIT APPLICATION 

TGA-4001 Hudson 
TGA-4002 
TGA-4003 Spicer Mfg. 
TGA-4003X 
TGA-4004 Packard 
TGA-4005 Hudson 

Printed in U.S. A. 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

TG-22 
TG-31 
TG-32 
TG-60 
TG-2030 
TG-35 
XA-582 

* 

* 

12X-195 
8X-1349 

X-1625 

TGE -4001 THRU 4012 TRANSMISSION GOVERNOR PARTS LIST TGE-4001 thru 4012 
(Issued 5-17-54) 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Gasket, Cover 
1 Pin, Drive 
1 Collar, Shaft 
1 Washer, Thrust, Upper 
1 Housing Assembly 
1 Bearing 
1 Oil Seal 
1 Shaft Assembly 
1 Cover Assembly 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#8-32x3/8 
1 Rivet, Collar, Tubular 

1/8x47/64 

* See table following parts list 
for part number applying to 
assembly wanted. 

Assembly 
No. Shaft Assy. 

TGE-4001 TG-2038B 
TGE-4002 TG-2038C 
TGE-4003 TG-2038C 
TGE-4005 TG-2038 
TGE-4006 TG-2038G 
TGE-4007 TG-20381 
TGE-4008 TGE-2002 
TGE-4009 TG-2038B 
TGE-4010 TGE-2002A 
TGE-4011 TG-2038B 
TGE-4012 TG-2038 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Cover Assy. 

TGE-1003 
TGE-1003A 
TGE-1003B 
TGE-1003E 
TGE-1003F 
TGE-1003G 
TGE-10031 
TGE-1003K 
TGE-1003L 
TGE-1003M 
TGE-1003N 

UNIT APPLICATION 

TGE-4001 Nash 
TGE-4002 Willys 
TGE-4003 Studebaker 
TGE-4005 Nash 
TGE-4006 Ford 
TGE-4007 Willys 
TGE-4008 Plvmouth 
TGE-4009 Hudson (6) 
TGE-4010 Plymouth 
TGE-4011 Studebaker 
TGE-4012 Studebaker 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

TG-32 
TG-60 
TG-88 

TGF-1003 
TGF-2001 

TG-35 
XA-582 

TGF-3002 
12X-195 

8X-1349 
X-1625 

TGF-4001 TRANSMISSION GOVERNOR PARTS LIST TGF-4001 
(Issued 5-24-54) 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Collar, Shaft 
1 Washer, Thrust 
1 Gasket, Cover 
1 Cover Assembly 
1 Housing Assembly 
1 Bearing 
1 Oil Seal 
1 Shaft Assembly 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 
1 Rivet, Collar, Tubular 1/8x47/64 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

TGF-4001 Spicer Mfg. , 
Lincoln Electric 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

TG-88 
TGG-11 
TGG-12 
TGG-14 
TGG-14A 
TGG-14C 
TGG-1001 
TGG-19 
TGG-2002 
TGG-2075 
12X-195 

BX-1349 

No. 
Used 

TGG-4001 TRANSMISSION GOVERNOR PARTS LIST 

Name of Part 

1 Gasket, Cover 
1 Retainer 
1 Washer, Thrust, Upper 
1 Washer, Thrust, Lower 
• Washer, Thrust, .023" Thick 
• Washer, Thrust, ,005" Thick 
1 Housing Assembly 
1 Bearing 
1 Shaft Assy. 
1 Cover Assy. 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Screw #8 
4 Screw, Cover, FUl. Hd. 

#8-32x3j8 

• Use as required. 

UNIT 

TGG-4001 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

TGG-4001 
(Issued 6-27 -51) 

APPLICATION 

Chrysler, DeSoto, 
Dodge 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

GBC-61 
SSB-33 
TG-51 
VP-19 
VP-20 
VP-28 
VP-32 
VP-48 
VP-49 
VP-50 
VP-52 
VP-54 
VP-57 
VP-58 
VP-1007 
VP-1014 
MZ-61C 
VP-13 
VP-14 
VP-15 
VP-17 
VP-18 
VP-21 
VP-22 
VP-23 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

VP-4001 VACUUM PISTON PARTS LIST VP-4001 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Sleeve, Term. Stud Lead Ins. 
Blade, Switch Contact 
Washer, Term. Stud Outer Ins. 
Elbow 
Gasket, Cover 
Spring, Plunger 
Gasket, Switch Cover 
Insulation, Term. Stud Inner 
Spring, Contact Blade 
Stud, Terminal 
Bushing, Term. Stud Rubber 
Pin, Switch Blade 
Plate, Term. Stud Lock 
Rubber Boot 
Cover, Switch 
Plunger & Cover Assy. 

Washer, Plain 
Nut 
Plunger Rod 
Gasket, Plunger Rod 
Plunger Bushing 
Spring, Operating Rod 
Washer, Felt Retainer Plam 
Retainer, Felt 
Spring, Band 

1 2 3 4 5 

VP-20 

VP-1002 

I 
I 

V/>-1036'1 
Vl'-17 1 

Part 
No. 

VP-24 
VP-25 
VP-26 
VP-27 
VP-29 
VP-34 
VP-1002 
VP-1038 

X-1635 
VP-1047 
VP-1060 
VP-2001S 
8X-173 

8X-183A 
12X-195 

12X-196 

8X-304 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 

2 
8 

6 

8 

UNIT 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

Felt Strip 
Retainer, Plunger Cup 
Plunger Cup, Leather 
Retainer, Plunger Spring 
Gasket, Rubber 
Armature 
Cover 
Rod, Operating 
Rivet, Plunger Rod 

Contact Assembly 
Connector & Tube Assy. 
Coil & Case Assembly 
Nut, Switch Cover & Term. Stud, 
Hex., #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud Plain #10 
Lock Washer, Plunger & Cover 
Attaching #8 
Lock Washer, Switch Cover & 

Term. Stud #10 
Screw, Plunger & Cover Attaching, 
Rd. Hd., #8-32x5j16 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-3-45) 

APPLICA T!ON 

VP-4001 Chrysler DeSoto 

L 

Primed in lJ. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numhers are shown in parenthesis 
rhcv are for reference only. By stocking suh-parts rhe 
compkte part can he assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 




